

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 17 of 2020****RAJKUMAR SINGH versus SMT. RAMKALI****Order Sheet**

04/09/2025	<p>Mr. Raja Sharma, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. T. K. Jha, learned counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Amandeep Sharma, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he could not collect some documents, therefore, he seeks time to argue in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the appellants, list this case for final hearing in the motion hearing list on 23rd September, 2025.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Ravi Mandavi	