

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 17 of 2020****RAJKUMAR SINGH *versus* SMT. RAMKALI****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>23/09/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Raja Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant.<br/>None for the Respondent.<br/>List this case in the month of October, 2025.<br/>Interim Relief, granted earlier, shall remain continued till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| alfiza            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |