

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 17 of 2020****RAJKUMAR SINGH versus SMT. RAMKALI****Order Sheet**

14/10/2025	<p>Mr. Akhil Kumar Samantray, counsel for the appellants appears through VC.</p> <p>Mr. Tarendra Kumar Jha, counsel for respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter for final hearing in List-3 in the 4th week of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p><i>Shyna/Priyanka</i></p>
-------------------	--